

Chart and Graphs of Business Personal Property Tax in Colorado

Base information Compiled by Legislative Services - 1 May 2017

Property Tax Year 2015, 57 County Assessors

Additional Columns and Graphs added by Rep. Tim Leonard

As of 30 December 2017

Value of Personal Property	Number of Businesses	Cumulative Number of Businesses	Percent of Businesses	Cumulative Percent of Businesses	Actual Value of Personal Property (000s)	Cumulative AV of Personal Property (000s)	Percent of Value	Cumulative Percent of Value
Less than \$7,500	10,996	10,996	16.10%	16.10%	\$ 27.40	\$ 27.40	0.10%	0.10%
\$7,500 to \$10,000	5,467	16,463	8.00%	24.10%	\$ 47.40	\$ 74.80	0.30%	0.40%
\$10,000 to \$15,000	7,836	24,299	11.50%	35.60%	\$ 96.20	\$ 171.00	0.50%	0.90%
\$15,000 to \$20,000	5,246	29,545	7.70%	43.20%	\$ 90.80	\$ 261.80	0.50%	1.40%
\$20,000 to \$30,000	6,893	36,438	10.10%	53.30%	\$ 169.60	\$ 431.40	0.90%	2.30%
\$30,000 to \$50,000	7,929	44,367	11.60%	64.90%	\$ 308.20	\$ 739.60	1.70%	4.00%
\$50,000 to \$75,000	5,195	49,562	7.60%	72.50%	\$ 318.40	\$ 1,058.00	1.70%	5.70%
\$75,000 to \$100,000	3,473	53,035	5.10%	77.60%	\$ 300.20	\$ 1,358.20	1.60%	7.40%
\$100,000 to \$125,000	2,342	55,377	3.40%	81.00%	\$ 261.60	\$ 1,619.80	1.40%	8.80%
\$125,000 to \$150,000	1,680	57,057	2.50%	83.50%	\$ 230.30	\$ 1,850.10	1.20%	10.00%
\$150,000 to \$200,000	2,367	59,424	3.50%	86.90%	\$ 410.30	\$ 2,260.40	2.20%	12.30%
\$200,000 to \$250,000	1,574	60,998	2.30%	89.30%	\$ 351.30	\$ 2,611.70	1.90%	14.20%
\$250,000 to \$300,000	1,087	62,085	1.60%	90.80%	\$ 298.50	\$ 2,910.20	1.60%	15.80%
\$300,000 to \$400,000	1,435	63,520	2.10%	92.90%	\$ 494.00	\$ 3,404.20	2.70%	18.50%
\$400,000 to \$500,000	795	64,315	1.20%	94.10%	\$ 353.50	\$ 3,757.70	1.90%	20.40%
\$500,000 to \$750,000	1,211	65,526	1.80%	95.90%	\$ 739.60	\$ 4,497.30	4.00%	24.40%
\$750,000 to \$1,000,000	664	66,190	1.00%	96.80%	\$ 573.90	\$ 5,071.20	3.10%	27.50%
\$1,000,000 to \$1,500,000	691	66,881	1.00%	97.90%	\$ 842.90	\$ 5,914.10	4.60%	32.10%
\$1,500,000 to \$2,000,000	408	67,289	0.60%	98.50%	\$ 702.30	\$ 6,616.40	3.80%	35.90%
\$2,000,000 to \$3,000,000	341	67,630	0.50%	99.00%	\$ 824.20	\$ 7,440.60	4.50%	40.40%
\$3,000,000 to \$5,000,000	305	67,935	0.40%	99.40%	\$ 1,193.70	\$ 8,634.30	6.50%	46.80%
\$5,000,000 to \$10,000,000	189	68,124	0.30%	99.70%	\$ 1,279.90	\$ 9,914.20	6.90%	53.80%
Greater than \$10,000,000	221	68,345	0.30%	100.00%	\$ 8,517.10	\$ 18,431.30	46.20%	100.00%
Total	68,345		100%		\$ 18,431.30		100%	